

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10341/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in WP No. 13294/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.VIDYUT KARMACHARI SANGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record,modification and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11892 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12007 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16630 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 4490 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

So far as SLP(C) No. 12007/2006 is concerned, learned

counsel Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr. E.C. Agrawala states that pleadings are complete in this SLP.

So far as SLP(C) No. 10341/2006 is concerned, petitioner has moved an interim application No. 2 of 2006

on 8.8.2006 for modification of Order dated 14.7.2006 copy of which is at Annexure "A" on such application at

..2/-

-2-

page No. 190. Petitioner is pressing for listing this I.A. before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest. Office is directed to list this I.A. before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest irrespective of other formalities to be completed on record.

In SLP(C) No. 4490/2006, fresh notice by registered post A.D. to both the respondents.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar