

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10341/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in WP No. 13294/2005
of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.VIDYUT KARMACHARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification and office report)

Date: 12/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pradipti Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Niten Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The impugned judgment has been delivered by the Full Bench of
Madhya Pradesh High Court relying upon its reasoned judgment in Writ
Petition No. 14069 of 2005 (Heavy Electricals Mazdoor Trade Union vs.
State of M.P. & Others) dated 24.2.2006. We understand that against the
main judgment in Writ petition No. 14069 of 2005, there are other cases
involving the same point or any other writ petition disposed of on the basis
of the order passed in writ petition No. 14069 of 2005. Office is directed
to list all the cases together on 19th April, 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master