

[NMD CASE]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10341/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in WP No. 13294/2005
of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.VIDYUT KARMACHARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11892 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, c/delay
in filing

counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12007 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16630 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4490 of 2006

(With appl(s) for stay)

AND

SLP(C) NO. 19496/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19651 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19652 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19653 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19655 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19657 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19658 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19659 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19660 of 2006

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 24/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

In SLP(c)10341, Mr.S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

11892,12007/06 & Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

RR in SLP 16630/06 Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

In SLP(Cr1) 4490/06 Mr. Gaurav Vats, Adv. for

Mrs Manik Karanjawala

In SLP(C) 16630/06 Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

In SLP(c) 10341/06

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Pradipti Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. M. Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

In SLP(c) 10341/06

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

In SLP(C)12007/06

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

In SLP(Cr1) 4490/06

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

In SLP(C) Nos.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

11892, 16630/06

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Md. M. Mamm., Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP

(CRL) No. 4490/2006

Counsel appearing for the petitioners states that this petition has

been wrongly tagged along with this batch of petitions and prays that the same be

detagged. This petition is detagged.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents

in SLP(C) Nos. 11892/2006 and 16630/2006 states that subsequent to the impugned

judgment of the High Court, the State of Madhya Pradesh has issued two Notifications

bearing Nos. F4(E)7/99/A/XVI dated 17th May, 2006 and F6-15-04-XIV dated 17th

January 2007, which have direct bearing on the merits of the dispute; and they have not

been placed on record in SLP(C) Nos. 11892/2006 and 16630/2006 and the other

connected petitions, except in SLP(C) No. 10341/2006. He seeks time to place the said

two Notifications on record along with an affidavit stating therein the effect of the

Notifications on the merits of the dispute involved in the present petitions. May do so so

within two weeks from today. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks

thereafter.

To come up after summer vacation.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

