

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10341/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in WP No.13294/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.VIDYUT KARMACHARI SANGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record, modification, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.11892 of 2006
(With prayer for permission to place additional documents on record, c/delay in filing counter affidavit, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12007 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19496 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.16630 of 2006
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19653 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19655 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19657 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19658 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19659 of 2006
(With office report)

....2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.19660 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19651 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.19652 of 2006
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2864 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12968 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1185 of 2009

(With appln(s) for taking additional affidavit on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.17176 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

 Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

 Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava,Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Udita Singh,Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Jain,Adv.

 Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad,Adv.

 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

....3/-

- 3 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Arya,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Inderjeet Yadav,Adv.

 Mr. G. Umopathy,Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

 Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava,Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Udita Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Anup Jain,Adv.

 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.

 Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

 Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place these petitions for final disposal on
a non-miscellaneous day on 19th August, 2010.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master