

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10341/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in WP No. 13294/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.VIDYUT KARMACHARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record,modification and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11892 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and  
permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12007 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.19496 OF 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 16630 OF 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19653 OF 2006(with office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19655/2006 (with office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19657 OF 2006(with office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19658 OF 2006(with office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19659 OF 2006(with office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19660 OF 2006(with office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19651 OF 2006(with office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19652 OF 2006(with office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 2864 OF 2009

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 12968 of 2009 (with office report)(for final disposal)

SLP(C) No. 1185 of 2009

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17176 OF 2009(with office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Verma, Adv.

Dr. K.D.Prasad, Adv.for  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. M.M.Nanivel, Adv.  
Ms. Sangita Chauhan, Adv.for  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.for  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Udit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh

Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P.Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)  
Court Master Court Master