

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8672 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF M.P

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.P.VIDYUT KARMACHARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification)

Date: 24/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Ram Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice of alternative arrangement in respect of
respondent No.1 is awaited.

Respondent no.2 is reported to be duly served but none
appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

In the meanwhile, the ld. Counsel for the appellant and
duly represented respondents to file statement of case within
the time frame contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the
Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

List again on 7.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj