

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8672/2010

STATE OF M.P

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P.VIDYUT KARMACHARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr G Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of respondent no.1 has not been effected for want of better particulars and the fresh steps to be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner despite opportunity given for the purpose. Further opportunity is declined.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar