

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8672, 8673, 8674, 8675, 8676, 8677, 8678, 8679,  
8680, 8681, 8682, 8683, 8684, 8685, 8686 AND 8688 OF 2010**

STATE OF M.P. ETC.ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M.P. VIDYUT KARAMCHARI SANGH & ORS.ETC.ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT****CA NO. 8672 OF 2010**

It is submitted that there are three Respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 was represented through Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate who has expired. Fresh Alternative Arrangement Notice was issued to respondent No. 1 at fresh and correct address on 12.03.2016. But neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received back so far. Respondent No.2 has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No.3 is represented through Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No.1 so far.

Statement of case has not been filed by both sides so far.

**CA NO. 8673 OF 2010**

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. L.R. Singh, Advocate and respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by both sides so far.

**CA NO. 8674 OF 2010**

It is submitted that there is Sole Respondent in this matter and represented through Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by both sides so far.

**CA NOS. 8675, 8677, 8678, 8680, 8681, 8682, 8683 & 8684 OF 2010**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in these matters and has been served by way of Affidavit of Dasti service but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by both sides in all these matters so far.

**CA NO. 8676 OF 2010**

It is submitted that there are four respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 are represented through Mr. L.R. Singh, Mr. B.S. Banthia & Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocates respectively. AD card duly signed has been received back in respect of respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by both sides so far.

**CA NO. 8679 OF 2010**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter and represented through Mr. Shankar Divate, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by both sides so far.

**CA NO. 8685 OF 2010**

It is submitted that there are three respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by both sides so far.

**CA NO. 8686 OF 2010**

It is submitted that there are two Respondents and are represented through Mr. B.S. Banthia Advocate.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by both sides so far.

**CA NO. 8688 OF 2010**

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in this appeal and have been served by way of Certificate of service but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them so far.

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by both sides so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
2. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
3. Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.  
4. Mr. L. R. Singh, Adv.  
5. Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.  
6. Mr. E. C. Agarwala, Adv.  
7. Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.  
8. Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
9. Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR