

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8672/2010

STATE OF M.P

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M.P.VIDYUT KARMACHARI SANGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8673/2010  
C.A. No. 8674/2010  
C.A. No. 8675/2010  
C.A. No. 8676/2010  
C.A. No. 8677/2010  
C.A. No. 8678/2010  
C.A. No. 8679/2010  
C.A. No. 8680/2010  
C.A. No. 8681/2010  
C.A. No. 8682/2010  
C.A. No. 8683/2010  
C.A. No. 8684/2010  
C.A. No. 8685/2010  
C.A. No. 8686/2010  
C.A. No. 8687/2010  
C.A. No. 8688/2010

Date : 04/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Laxmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the matters except in C.A.  
No.8672/2010.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the  
Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith the connected matters.

C.A. No. 8687/2010

Deleted.

C.A. No.8672/2010

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

Respondent No.3 is duly represented.

Fresh notice of alternative arrangement to respondent  
No.2 be issued within two weeks.

List again on 6.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar