

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8672 OF 2010

STATE OF M.P.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M.P. VIDYUT KARAMCHARI SANGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court Order on 06.10.2016, when the following Order was passed:

“Await service of alternative arrangement notice on respondent No. 1.

None appears for respondent No. 2, despite due service.

Respondent No. 3 is duly represented.

List again on 22.11.2016.”

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of Alternative Arrangement Notice on respondent No. 1 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No. 1 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
16, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR